YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 1264 · Woodland, CA 95776

www.yolocf.org info@yolocf.org

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT:** Cath Posehn (530) 312-0593

info@yolocf.org

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable

Woodland, Ca. – Yolo Community Foundation's next Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable

will host a speaker from the California Society of Association Executives (CalSAE). The roundtable

will be held Friday, October 5, 2007 from Noon - 2:00 p.m. at the Heidrick Ag History Center at 1962

Hays Lane in Woodland. All Yolo County Nonprofit Leaders are encouraged to attend.

CalSAE promotes personal and professional growth and advances the association and not-for-

profit management profession through networking, education, shared knowledge, and advocacy.

CalSAE serves the entire state of California and includes a rich array of education and training

programs, services, and networking opportunities.

All people that are involved in leadership positions (whether staff or board) in Yolo County

nonprofits are invited to attend and attendance to the Roundtable is free. Attendees are invited to bring

their own "brown bag" lunch along with their ideas and energy. Future meetings are planned for Friday

November 9<sup>th</sup> and Friday December 7th. All events are at Noon at Heidrick Ag History Center.

Yolo Community Foundation is a local foundation dedicated to serving the people and

organizations of Yolo County. Founded in 2001 by a group of community-minded individuals

----MORE-----

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable cont. p.2....

throughout Yolo County, the Yolo Community Foundation seeks to develop and promote philanthropy in the County by serving as a public foundation through which community members may pursue their own charitable goals. Yolo Community Foundation also serves as a convener promoting collaborative partnerships among individuals and organizations serving the County.

For additional information, contact Cath Posehn, Executive Director, Yolo Community Foundation at (530) 312-0593 or email <a href="mailto:info@yolocf.org">info@yolocf.org</a>. For more information about Yolo Community Foundation, visit <a href="https://www.yolocf.org">www.yolocf.org</a>.

####**END**#####